Texas Master Gardener JMG_® Specialist

Certification Completion Requirements

Texas Master Gardeners are at the heart of the JMG Program mission of growing good kids. JMG offers a dynamic and intensive JMG Specialist training conference specifically designed for those coordinating, supporting or working to grow new JMG programs at the county or regional level.

To earn the JMG Specialist certification, Texas Master Gardeners are required to complete the JMG Specialist Training then contribute 20 hours of service to support JMG programs in their counties. *Suggested tasks* to accumulate those hours include:

- Lead at least 3 JMG activities with a group of students in a school setting
- Conduct one JMG training or workshop for teachers, other master gardeners, or youth leaders
- Make at least one mass media contact in support of JMG efforts in your county
- Prompt the creation/registration of at least one additional JMG group in your county
- Serve as a resource for JMG programming in your county

Document these tasks on a monthly basis (on any month there is activity) by completing this form and returning a copy to the JMG program office and your county master gardener coordinator or 4-H agent.

Name:	County:	Month/Year:
Email:	Number of hours completed this month:	
Estimate the total number of individu	als at workshop/meeti	ings:
Briefly describe your activities towards your JMG Specialist certification:		

Return copy of this this form to your county master gardener coordinator and fax, mail or email to:



JMG Specialist Certification 225 HFSB, MS2134 Texas A&M University College Station, TX 77843-2134

Phone: 979.845.8565 FAX: 979.845.8906

Email: programinfo@jmgkids.us